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NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given to the members of the Hildale/Colorado City Utility Board and the public, 

that the Board will hold a public meeting on Thursday July 29, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. (MDT), at 

320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784.  

 

Board members may be participating electronically by video or telephone conference. The 

meeting will be broadcast to the public on Facebook Live under Hildale’s City page. Members of 

the public may also watch the City of Hildale through the scheduled Zoom meeting. 

 

https://www.facebook.com/hildalecity/live/ 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://zoom.us/j/95770171318?pwd=aUVSU0hRSFFHcGQvcUlPT3ZYK0p5UT09 

Meeting ID: 957 7017 1318 

Passcode: 993804 

 

One tap mobile 

+16699006833,,95770171318#,,,,*993804# US (San Jose) 

+12532158782,,95770171318#,,,,*993804# US (Tacoma) 

Dial by your location 

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US 

(Houston) 

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)     +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 

6799 US (Chicago) 

 

Comments during the public comment or public hearing portions of the meeting may be emailed 

to manager@hildalecity.com or privately messaged to Hildale City’s Facebook page. All 

comments sent before the meeting may be read during the meeting and messages or emails sent 

during the meeting may be read at the Chairman’s discretion.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/hildalecity/live/
https://zoom.us/j/95770171318?pwd=aUVSU0hRSFFHcGQvcUlPT3ZYK0p5UT09
mailto:manager@hildalecity.com
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AGENDA: 

 

1. Call to Order     (1 minute – Chair) 

 

2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance   (1 minute - Invitation of Chair) 

 

3. Roll Call      (1 minute – Deputy Recorder) 

 

4. Public Comment     (3 minutes each - Discretion of Chair) 

 

5. Board Member Comment   (5 minutes – Chair) 

 

6. Approval of Meeting Minutes    (5 minutes – Chair) 

A. June 24, 2021 

 

7. Financial Report     (5minutes – Deputy Director LaCorti) 

A. Invoice Register 

A. June 24, 2021-July 26, 2021 

 

8. Interim Directors Report    (5 minutes) 

A. Manager Report     (City Manager Duthie) 

B. Administrative report    (Deputy Director LaCorti) 

C. Operations report     (Deputy Director Barlow) 

 

9. Consideration and Possible Action on Large Purchases     

       (5 minutes – Deputy Director Barlow) 

 A. Wastewater Manhole Materials 

 

10. Adjournment 
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     Utility Departments of Hildale/Colorado City 
Utility Board Meeting Minutes 

320 East Newel Ave, Hildale Utah 

Thursday, June 24, 2021, 6:00 PM  

Present: Utility Board          
Board Members: Present Absent Excused 

Haven Barlow X   

Sterling Jessop, Jr. X   

Ralph Johnson   X 

Arvin Black   X 

Jason Black X (7:25pm)   

Nathan Burnham X   

JVar Dutson X   

Stacy Seay X   

Michael Cawley X   

 

 

JVar Dutson was nominated by consensus as Chairman Pro Tempore.  

 

 

Staff Present: Weston Barlow, Nathan Fischer, Mariah LaCorti, Miranda Jeffs 

 

Public Present: Vance Barlow 

 

#1. Call to Order 

Meeting called to order at 6:00 pm. Roll was taken, quorum present. Roger Carter was not 

present, but he was in contact with administration that he will review the meeting. 

 

#2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance 

Haven Barlow offered a prayer, the crowd joined in the pledge of allegiance. 

 

#3. Public Comment: None 

 

#4. Board Member Comment 

Board Member Cawley gave a comment about a meeting that will take place in the Bee’s Market 

building on June 25, 2021. The Board talked about the potholes and road damage due to new 

development throughout the City and what the procedures are to get them fixed. There was a 

brief discussion about water shortage in the Cities in reference to the population growing in the 

valley. They talked about policies pertaining to transferring utilities into other people’s names. 

 

 

#5. Approval of Minutes 

A. May 12, 2021  

B. May 27, 2021 
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Nathan Burnham moved to approve the May 12, 2021, and May 27, 2021, Meeting 

Minutes. 

Stacy Seay seconded. Roll call vote:  

Board Members: Yes No Abstain 

Haven Barlow X   

Sterling Jessop, Jr. X   

Nathan Burnham X   

JVar Dutson X   

Stacy Seay X   

Michael Cawley X   

 Motion carried. 

 

#6. Financial Report  

A. Invoice Register 

a. 05.17.2021-06.23.2021 

City Manager Duthie and Mariah presented. They talked about items from the 

invoice register and informed the Board of expenses that were paid beforehand in 

an effort to complete the budget in time for the end of fiscal year 2020-2021.  

 

Nathan Burnham moved to pay the bills as fund become available. 

JVar Dutson seconded. Roll call vote:  

Board Members: Yes No Abstain 

Haven Barlow X   

Sterling Jessop, Jr. X   

Nathan Burnham X   

JVar Dutson X   

Stacy Seay X   

Michael Cawley X   

 Motion carried. 

 

#7. Interim Directors Report 

A. Manager Report 

City Manager Duthie presented on the status of the budget and discussed comparisons of 

revenues to expenditures. Expenditures will not exceed the revenues, and this is to be 

monitored frequently. He talked about the approval process for the Utility budget as it 

relates to the general City budget.  

B. Administrative Report  

Mariah presented on the auditing of customer accounts. She talked about the process of 

proper billing and informing the public of potential changes to customer bills during the 

auditing period. 

C. Operations Report 

Weston presented a written report with updates on the Sewer, Water, Gas and Fiber Optic 

Departments and gave an update on the wells and the water levels of the water storage 

tanks.  
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#8. Consideration and Possible Action on Large Purchases. 

Weston presented quotes for a filter media replacement. There was a discussion on funding for 

this purchase item and how it relates to the budget. 

 

Nathan Burnham moved to approve the purchase for the Pureflow Filtration  

System for $58,425.00. 

Michael Cawley seconded. Roll call vote:  

Board Members: Yes No Abstain 

Haven Barlow X   

Sterling Jessop, Jr. X   

Nathan Burnham X   

JVar Dutson X   

Stacy Seay X   

Michael Cawley X   

 Motion carried. 

 

#9. Consideration and Possible Action of FY 2022 Budget and Action Items 

City Manager Duthie and Weston presented. The Utility Budget has been put together to show 

that expenditures will match the revenues. Weston walked the Board through the Joint Utility 

Fund and gave details and percentages for each fund in the budget for each department. He 

talked about the growth rates of water, wastewater and gas sales, rate studies and the possibility 

of a rate increases as they pertain to Municipalities. There was a discussion concerning funds that 

will be available within the budget for special projects. 

 

Stacy Seay moved to adopt the FY 2022 Tentative Budget for City Council. 

Jason Black seconded. Roll call vote:  

Board Members: Yes No Abstain 

Haven Barlow X   

Sterling Jessop, Jr. X   

Nathan Burnham X   

JVar Dutson X   

Stacy Seay X   

Jason Black X   

Michael Cawley X   

 Motion carried. 

 

#10. Adjournment 

With no other business, meeting adjourned at 8:15 pm. Next meeting is scheduled for July 29, 

2021, at 6:00 pm. 

 

 

 

 

Minutes were approved at the meeting on__________________. 
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__________________________                 __________________________                          

Athena Cawley, Hildale City Recorder       Rosie White, Colorado City Town Clerk 

 

 

 

Summary of Board Actions: 

 

Approval of May 12, 2021 and May 27, 2021 Meeting Minutes 

Approval to Pay the Bills 

Approval of Large Purchase Item 

Approval of Tentative Budget to go to City Council  
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BASIC AMERICAN SUPPLY (5637)

367588 PEX FITTINGS, PRESSURE REGULATOR FOR LAB SHOP 06/02/2021 07/10/2021 101.50 13/21 0 65-41-271

367601 PLIERS 06/02/2021 07/10/2021 39.98 13/21 0 65-41-260

367603 PEX RINGS, FITTINGS 06/20/2021 07/10/2021 13.96 13/21 0 65-41-271

367920 TORCH, SOLDER, ECT. 06/03/2021 07/10/2021 113.46 13/21 0 82-41-273

367930 NITRILE GLOVES, BRUSH 06/03/2021 07/10/2021 42.97 13/21 0 82-41-273

367962 SOLDER FLUX 06/03/2021 07/10/2021 7.98 13/21 0 82-41-273

368066 SOLDER, PROPANE 06/03/2021 07/10/2021 41.36 13/21 0 82-41-273

368256 WD-40, CONNECTORS 06/04/2021 07/10/2021 42.67 13/21 0 82-41-273

371210 WIRE BRUSHES 06/16/2021 07/10/2021 22.57 13/21 0 81-41-273

371230 HOSE BIB, BUSHING 06/16/2021 07/10/2021 8.98 13/21 0 81-41-273

371295 BOLTS 06/16/2021 07/10/2021 2.38 13/21 0 81-41-273

372389 BUG & TAR REMOVER 06/21/2021 07/10/2021 7.58 13/21 0 65-41-250

373158 EAR PLUGS, SAFETY GLASSES 06/24/2021 07/10/2021 49.98 13/21 0 82-41-273

          Total BASIC AMERICAN SUPPLY (5637): 495.37

BLUE STAKES OF UTAH, INC. (1632)

UT20210221 BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 06/30/2021 07/30/2021 161.95 13/21 0 65-41-310

          Total BLUE STAKES OF UTAH, INC. (1632): 161.95

BR6 SOUTHWEST PLUMBING  SUPPLY (5754)

S3850419.00 PIPE THREADING MACHINE 06/07/2021 07/10/2021 10,835.53 13/21 0 81-41-260

          Total BR6 SOUTHWEST PLUMBING  SUPPLY (5754): 10,835.53

BUG ZAPPER PEST CONTROL (5722)

7258 PEST CONTROL -- LAB SHOP 06/25/2021 07/24/2021 80.00 13/21 0 65-41-310

          Total BUG ZAPPER PEST CONTROL (5722): 80.00

CASELLE, INC. (1430)

110423 CONTRACT FOR AUGUST 2021 - 90% UTILITIES - SPLIT  
DISTRIBUTION

07/01/2021 07/31/2021 927.00 07/21 0 65-41-318

          Total CASELLE, INC. (1430): 927.00

CATALYST CONSTRUCTION (5712)

122 Fiber Server Office Rent 07/01/2021 07/01/2021 100.00 07/21 0 90-41-580

          Total CATALYST CONSTRUCTION (5712): 100.00

Codale Electric Supply Inc. (4572)

S7381613.00 MOTORSAVERS FOR AERATORS 06/29/2021 07/29/2021 6,330.95 13/20 0 82-41-273

          Total Codale Electric Supply Inc. (4572): 6,330.95

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT (5518)

3.38402.3 3.38402.3 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/24/2021 07/23/2021 190.40 13/20 0 81-21350

3.46170.3 (2) 3.46170.3 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND (REMAINING  
PORTION)

06/24/2021 07/23/2021 67.07 13/21 0 81-21350

3.48970.7 3.48970.7 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/24/2021 07/23/2021 53.01 13/21 0 81-21350

6.15500.3 6.15500.3 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 07/06/2021 07/31/2021 81.23 07/21 0 81-21350

6.44980.8 6.44980.8 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND - HYDRANT  
METER #3

06/28/2021 07/27/2021 700.00 13/21 0 81-21350

6.45020.1 6.45020.1 CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 07/06/2021 07/31/2021 424.70 07/21 0 81-21350
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          Total CUSTOMER DEPOSIT (5518): 1,516.41

GARKANE ENERGY (5057)

1709902 062 POWER PLANT WELL POWER 06/15/2021 07/06/2021 42.52 06/21 0 81-41-285

1717500 062 CENTENNIAL PARK LIFT STATION 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 754.02 06/21 0 82-41-285

1734500 062 EAST WATER TANK 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 67.64 06/21 0 81-41-285

1763000 062 RECIRC PUMP STATION POWER 06/15/2021 07/06/2021 233.90 06/21 0 82-41-285

1763900 062 SEWER HEADWORKS 06/15/2021 07/06/2021 96.47 06/21 0 82-41-285

1768100 062 WELL#8 POWER 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 366.03 06/21 0 81-41-285

1772300 062 WELL#10 POWER 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 133.06 06/21 0 81-41-285

1772400 062 WELL#4 POWER 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 29.56 06/21 0 81-41-285

1775500 062 WATER PLANT POWER 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 4,054.41 06/21 0 81-41-285

1780600 062 WELL#19 POWER 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 1,539.70 06/21 0 81-41-285

1781000 062 WELL#17 POWER 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 1,864.62 06/21 0 81-41-285

1782300 062 LAB SHOP POWER 06/15/2021 07/06/2021 531.13 06/21 0 65-41-285

1782501 062 WELL#22 POWER 06/15/2021 07/06/2021 651.79 06/21 0 81-41-285

1787300 062 PROPANE YARD POWER 06/15/2021 07/06/2021 64.54 06/21 0 84-41-285

1793900 062 MILLION GALLON TANK 06/15/2021 07/06/2021 49.08 06/21 0 81-41-285

1945500 062 ACADEMY AVE WELL 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 2,966.91 06/21 0 81-41-285

2026700 062 WELL#21 POWER 06/22/2021 07/12/2021 2,212.29 06/21 0 81-41-285

          Total GARKANE ENERGY (5057): 15,657.67

HOME DEPOT (2220)

2024445 WIRE BRUSHES, CHANNEL PLIERS, ECT. 05/20/2021 07/01/2021 306.23 06/21 0 65-41-260

1021461 MURPHY LADDER 03/22/2021 05/01/2021 191.08 03/21 0 81-41-273

7020808 SHOVELS 04/05/2021 05/05/2021 112.28 04/21 0 65-41-260

          Total HOME DEPOT (2220): 609.59

INTERIM PUBLIC MANAGEMENT, LLC (5770)

2682 INTERIM UTILITIES DIRECTOR PAYMENTS 07/01/2021 07/11/2021 7,755.00 07/21 0 65-41-120

          Total INTERIM PUBLIC MANAGEMENT, LLC (5770): 7,755.00

LAWSON PRODUCTS (5223)

9308510763 BOLTS 06/05/2021 07/04/2021 304.31 06/21 0 65-41-260

9308533464 BOLTS 06/14/2021 07/13/2021 75.14 13/21 0 65-41-260

          Total LAWSON PRODUCTS (5223): 379.45

LES OLSON COMPANY (2671)

EA1034996 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT -  75%  UTILITIES 06/18/2021 07/18/2021 203.34 13/21 0 65-41-144

          Total LES OLSON COMPANY (2671): 203.34

LIGHTEN UP ELECTRIC (5623)

5210 AERATOR WIRE REPLACEMENT 06/29/2021 07/28/2021 3,335.00 13/21 0 82-41-273

          Total LIGHTEN UP ELECTRIC (5623): 3,335.00

OCV CONTROL VALVES (5604)

0000233503 FLOW CONTROL PILOTS 06/09/2021 07/08/2021 7,965.26 06/21 0 81-41-273

          Total OCV CONTROL VALVES (5604): 7,965.26
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PINNACLE GAS PRODUCTS (5471)

130980 WYE STRAINER 06/18/2021 07/18/2021 29.60 06/21 0 84-41-273

          Total PINNACLE GAS PRODUCTS (5471): 29.60

PREFERRED PARTS (4694)

82570 NUT DRIVER 06/14/2021 07/13/2021 12.39 06/21 0 81-41-273

82789 OIL FILTER, OIL FOR TRUCK 3151 06/17/2021 07/16/2021 66.45 06/21 0 65-41-250

          Total PREFERRED PARTS (4694): 78.84

PRESTON'S SHREDDING (5401)

7706 65 GAL BULK SHRED - PAPER SHREDDING - 50%  
UTILITIES

07/06/2021 07/31/2021 27.47 07/21 0 65-41-271

          Total PRESTON'S SHREDDING (5401): 27.47

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER (4202)

68511976 06 CATHODIC PROTECTION POWER 06/22/2021 07/22/2021 21.98 13/21 0 84-41-285

          Total ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER (4202): 21.98

RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION OF UT (3391)

9064 WASTEWATER CERTIFICATION TRAINING - NATHAN  
FISCHER

03/23/2021 04/22/2021 250.00 06/21 0 82-41-230

          Total RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION OF UT (3391): 250.00

SCHOLZEN PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. (3450)

6555557-02 3" FITTINGS FOR WELLS 06/14/2021 07/10/2021 28.53 06/21 0 81-41-273

6575290-00 JOINT RESTRAINTS FOR WELL PIPING 06/14/2021 07/14/2021 92.74 06/21 0 81-41-273

6575709-00 PIPE FITTING FOR WELLS 06/15/2021 07/15/2021 877.67 06/21 0 81-41-273

1020157-00 CHLORINE 06/28/2021 07/28/2021 1,805.36 13/21 0 81-41-432

3032785-00 CHLORINE CYLINDER RENTALS 06/23/2021 07/23/2021 134.40 13/21 0 81-41-432

6577149-00 2" GATE VALVES FOR WELL HEAD 06/22/2021 07/22/2021 55.92 13/21 0 81-41-273

6579689-00 FIRE HOSE ADAPTER 06/30/2021 07/30/2021 65.20 13/21 0 81-41-273

6579847-00 FITTINGS - REPAIR SPRING LINE 07/01/2021 07/31/2021 1,306.81 07/21 0 81-41-273

6580206-00 FLANGE ADAPTERS FOR SPRING WATER LINE 07/02/2021 08/01/2021 80.91 07/21 0 81-41-273

          Total SCHOLZEN PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. (3450): 4,447.54

SOUTH CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS (3560)

8297800 062 CITY HALL PHONES & FAX LINES - 67% UTILITIES - Split  
Distribution

07/01/2021 07/20/2021 133.42 07/21 0 65-41-287

9592500 062 PRI PHONE ACCOUNT - 67% UTILITIES - Split Distribution 07/01/2021 07/20/2021 352.01 07/21 0 65-41-287

          Total SOUTH CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS (3560): 485.43

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY (3592)

S0050972 BACTERIOLOGICAL WATER TESTS 06/23/2021 07/23/2021 140.00 13/21 0 81-41-314

          Total SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY (3592): 140.00

SUMMIT ENERGY, LLC (4605)

0521HILD NATURAL GAS COMMODITY - 05/21 06/14/2021 06/25/2021 2,296.71 06/21 0 84-41-431

          Total SUMMIT ENERGY, LLC (4605): 2,296.71
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SUNRISE ENGINEERING, INC. (3740)

0118203 CULINARY WATER IMPACT FEE ANALYSIS ENGINEERING 06/11/2021 07/11/2021 652.00 06/21 0 81-41-311

0118223 PRESSURE LOSS ANALYSIS FOR WATER PLANT 06/11/2021 07/11/2021 1,450.50 06/21 0 81-41-311

          Total SUNRISE ENGINEERING, INC. (3740): 2,102.50

SUSAN STEED (5720)

23 CITY OFFICE CLEANING - 75% UTILITY - SPLIT  
DISTRIBUTION

06/30/2021 07/29/2021 90.00 13/21 0 65-41-271

23 UTILITY LABSHOP CLEANING 06/30/2021 07/29/2021 120.00 13/21 0 65-41-271

          Total SUSAN STEED (5720): 210.00

TINK'S SUPERIOR AUTO PARTS (5743)

685114 BATTERIES 06/14/2021 07/13/2021 333.04 13/21 0 65-41-250

685612 BATTERY CORE - CREDIT RETURN 06/15/2021 07/14/2021 36.00- 13/21 0 65-41-250

          Total TINK'S SUPERIOR AUTO PARTS (5743): 297.04

TOWN OF COLORADO CITY (3930)

9333 GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL USED FROM PUBLIC WORKS –
UTILITIES

06/01/2021 06/16/2021 1,936.92 13/21 0 65-41-257

9333 GASOLINE USED FROM PUBLIC WORKS – GAS DEPT. 06/01/2021 06/16/2021 194.74 13/21 0 84-41-257

          Total TOWN OF COLORADO CITY (3930): 2,131.66

TruckPro LLC Six States (3502)

15 375644 TIRE SPOONS 07/01/2021 07/31/2021 166.08 07/21 0 65-41-250

          Total TruckPro LLC Six States (3502): 166.08

UNIFIRST CORPORATION (4055)

3520515595 UNIFORMS 05/31/2021 06/30/2021 80.64 13/21 0 65-41-260

3520516095 UNIFORMS 06/07/2021 07/07/2021 82.08 13/21 0 65-41-260

3520516586 UNIFORMS 06/14/2021 07/14/2021 82.08 13/21 0 65-41-260

3520517065 UNIFORMS 06/21/2021 07/21/2021 82.08 13/21 0 65-41-260

          Total UNIFIRST CORPORATION (4055): 326.88

VERIFORCE, LLC (5592)

INV28105 OPERATOR QUALIFICATION TRAINING & CERTIFICATION 10/20/2020 11/30/2020 2,806.90 13/21 0 84-41-330

          Total VERIFORCE, LLC (5592): 2,806.90

WHEELER MACHINERY CO. (4441)

RS00001866 MINI-EX RENTAL 06/29/2021 07/29/2021 3,600.00 13/21 0 65-41-850

          Total WHEELER MACHINERY CO. (4441): 3,600.00

XPRESS BILL PAY (5646)

57802 XPRESS BILL PAY TRANS. & ACCOUNT MAINT. 07/01/2021 07/06/2021 470.14 07/21 0 65-41-318

          Total XPRESS BILL PAY (5646): 470.14

ZION'S BANK (4470)

210506 (1) M FIELD STAFF LUNCH - WELL REPAIR 05/06/2021 06/05/2021 62.84 06/21 0 65-41-235

210506 (3) M FIELD STAFF LUNCH - WELL REPAIR 05/06/2021 06/05/2021 11.15 06/21 0 65-41-235

210518 (1) W DRINKS & SNACKS FOR UTILITY FIELD STAFF 05/18/2021 06/17/2021 149.78 06/21 0 65-41-235

210523 (1) N FUEL - SEWER PROJECT - TUCSON, AZ 05/23/2021 06/22/2021 40.58 06/21 0 81-41-257
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210523 (6) M ZOOM 05/23/2021 06/22/2021 148.98 06/21 0 65-41-318

210525 (2) N FUEL - SEWER PROJECT - TUCSON, AZ 05/25/2021 06/24/2021 39.48 06/21 0 81-41-257

210525 (3) N FUEL - SEWER PROJECT - TUCSON, AZ 05/25/2021 06/24/2021 40.70 06/21 0 81-41-257

210526 (2) W COMPUTTER SCREEN 05/26/2021 06/25/2021 157.54 06/21 0 65-41-260

210526 (4) N HOTEL - SEWER PROJECT - TUCSON, AZ 05/26/2021 06/25/2021 227.86 06/21 0 81-41-230

210530 (4) O OFFICE SUPPLIES - UTILITIES & ADMIN 05/30/2021 06/29/2021 32.97 06/21 0 65-41-240

210602 (7) M FIELD STAFF LUNCH 06/02/2021 07/02/2021 36.57 06/21 0 65-41-235

          Total ZION'S BANK (4470): 948.45

          Grand Totals:  77,189.74

Report GL Period Summary

Vendor number hash: 0

Vendor number hash - split: 0

Total number of invoices: 0

Total number of transactions: 0



 

 

 

 

Utility Manager’s Report 

July 2021 
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Hildale-Colorado City Utility Department 

320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale UT 84784 

 



 

 

320 East Newel Ave 

Hildale, UT 84784 

 

Mr. Chairman and Board Members:  

Operations Summary

Looking into options for the A-line manhole repairs.  We would like to get one truck load 

of large PVC pipe to use for manhole chimneys, intend to precast flat lids to go on top of the 
